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Standing for ACRL section office is an 
opportunity to become involved with 

important issues affecting academic and 
research librarians in the 21st century, gain 
leadership experience, and build ties with 
colleagues. It is also an opportunity to be 
of service to your ACRL section community, 
ensuring that it continues to nurture the 
development of new members and forge 
deeper connections to the profession. 

ACRL section offi  cers 
Candidates for vice­chair/chair elect, secre­
tary, and members­at­large of ACRL sections 
are selected by the nominating committee of 
each section. If you would like to nominate 
someone or be nominated yourself, contact 
the chair of the appropriate section nomi­
nating committee prior to the ALA Annual 
Conference in New Orleans. 

Terms of office will begin on July 1, 
2007. 

2007 section nominating committee 
chairs 

African American Studies Librarians: 
Heather Martin, University of Alabama­
Birmingham, hmartin@uab.edu 

A n t h r o p o l o g y  a n d  S o c i o l o g y :  
Wade Kotter, Weber State University, 
wkotter@weber.edu 

Arts: Sandy Mooney, Louisiana State 
University, smooney@lsu.edu 

Asian,  Afr ican,  and Middle East-
ern: R. N. Sharma, Monmouth University, 
rsharma@monmouth.edu 

Community College and Junior College 
Libraries: Alice Lubrecht, Harrisburg Area Com­
munity College, allubrec@hacc.edu 

College Libraries: Rick AmRhein, Val­
paraiso University, Rick.AmRhein@valpo. 
edu 

Distance Learning: Stephen Dew, Uni­
versity of Iowa, stephen­dew@uiowa.edu 

Education and Behavioral Sciences: 
Judy Walker, University of North Carolina­
Charlotte, jwalker@email.uncc.edu 

Instruction: Keith E. Gresham, Univer­
sity of Vermont, keith.gresham@uvm.edu 

Law and Political Science: Merle Slyhoff, 
University of Pennsylvania, mslyhoff@law. 
upenn.edu 

Literatures in English: Michaelyn 
Burnette, University of California­Berkeley, 
mburrnett@library.berkeley.edu 

R a r e  B o o k s  a n d  M a n u s c r i p t s :  
Elaine Smyth, Louisiana State University, 
esmyth@lsu.edu 

Slavic and East  European: Ca thy  
Zeljak, George Washington University, 
czeljak@gwu.edu 

Science and Technology: Jeanne Da­
vidson, Oregon State University, jeanne. 
davidson@oregonstate.edu 

University Libraries: Carol Ann Hughes, 
University of California­Irvine, hughes@uci. 
edu 

Western European Studies: Beau David 
Case, University of Michigan, bdcase@umich. 
edu 

Women’s Studies: Linda Krikos, Ohio 
State University, krikos.1@osu.edu 
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